
 1 

Amendment No. 2 
To 

Agreement 
By and between 

County of Monterey and Credit Consulting Services, Inc. 
 

 This Amendment No. 2 is made and entered into, by and between the County of 
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, on behalf of its Health 
Department, hereinafter referred to as “County”, and Credit Consulting Services, Inc., 
hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR”. 
 

RECITALS: 
 
 WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR have heretofore entered into an 
Agreement to provide debt collection services for the period of June 1, 2018 to June 30, 
2020 and a contract amount not to exceed $98,400 (“Agreement”); and 
 
 WHEREAS, on July 1, 2020, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into an 
executed Amendment No. 1 to extend the term of the Agreement to June 30, 2022, for a 
new term of July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2022 and to increase the total contract amount by 
$97,000 for a new contract amount of $195,400; and 
 

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the Agreement to 
extend the term of Agreement for two (2) additional years, as specified below. 
 
 NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the 
Agreement, as follows: 
   
1. Section 3.01. Section 3.01, TERM OF AGREEMENT is hereby amended and 

restated to read in its entirety as follows: 
 

“3.01. The term of the Agreement is from July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2024, 
unless sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement. This 
Agreement is of no force or effect until signed by both CONTRACTOR and 
County and with County signing last, and CONTRACTOR may not 
commence work before County signs the Agreement.” 

 
2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the 

Agreement are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 2 and shall 
continue in full force and effect. 

 
3. A copy of this Amendment No. 2 shall be attached to the Agreement. 
 
4. The effective date of this Amendment No. 2 is July 1, 2022. 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 4ADCA5CB-762B-4623-A8E5-73BEF0B6FB50



 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 
2 as of the date set forth below their respective signatures. 
 
COUNTY      CONTRACTOR

 
By: ____________________________  By: __________________________ 
Elsa Jimenez, Director of Health 
Department of Health     Name: ________________________ 
 
Date: _________________________   Title: _________________________ 
 
       Date: _________________________ 
 
Approved as to Legal Form   
 
By: ____________________________  By: __________________________ 
Stacy L. Saetta,  
Chief Deputy County Counsel 
       Name: ________________________ 
Date: ___________________________   
       Title: _________________________ 
 
 
Approved as to Fiscal Provisions:   Date: _________________________ 
 
By: ____________________________  
Auditor-Controller 
 
Date: _________________________ 
 
 
Approved as to Liability Provisions: 
 
By: ____________________________  
Risk Management 
 
Date: _________________________ 
 
 

Rodney Meeks

President/CEO

3/24/2022

Rodney Meeks

CFO

3/24/2022

DocuSign Envelope ID: 4ADCA5CB-762B-4623-A8E5-73BEF0B6FB50

3/29/2022 | 3:14 PM PDT

4/1/2022 | 12:56 PM PDT

4/1/2022 | 12:58 PM PDT


		2022-04-01T14:28:14-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




